# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI39917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sika Japan Ltd.	02/07/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sika Technology AG
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6340

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09993759
Application Number:	11574640
Application Number:	11884508
Application Number:	11865154
Application Number:	11744333
Application Number:	13139934
Application Number:	13220565
Application Number:	13424601
Application Number:	14428130
Application Number:	14434557
Application Number:	14653412
Application Number:	14899532
Application Number:	14769375
Application Number:	15528483
Application Number:	15526715
Application Number:	15325699
Application Number:	15323071
Application Number:	15322998
Application Number:	15315524
Application Number:	15307359

PATENT REEL: 066641 FRAME: 0001

508397082

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15125541
Application Number:	15750145
Application Number:	15745700
Application Number:	15745705
Application Number:	15580664
Application Number:	15563524
Application Number:	16474541
Application Number:	16465533
Application Number:	16465539
Application Number:	16337899
Application Number:	16322874
Application Number:	16308398
Application Number:	16308393
Application Number:	16089323
Application Number:	16071871
Application Number:	16071881
Application Number:	16762014
Application Number:	16646309
Application Number:	16973969
Application Number:	16973699
Application Number:	17624889
Application Number:	17614510
Application Number:	17310200
Application Number:	17310199
Application Number:	18251332
Application Number:	18011096
Application Number:	17950535
A 1' 1' NI I	
Application Number:	17882093

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400 Email: email@oliff.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mr. Joel S. Armstrong

Address Line 1: Oliff PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 066641 FRAME: 0002** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	228236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Armstrong
SIGNATURE:	Joel Armstrong
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 066641 FRAME: 0003

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Japan Ltd., a company established under the laws of Japan whose address is Akasaka K-Tower 7F, 1-2-7 Motoakasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Letters Patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter called "Patent Properties"):

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title; and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, Sika Technology AG, a company established under the laws of Switzerland whose address is Zugerstrasse 50, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, design, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) or extensions of the same.

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, design, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s) or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to Assignee.

1 of 2

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

This Assignment is effective as of the 7th day of February, 2024.

Assignor grants the firm of OLIFFPLC of Alexandria, Virginia the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	M. Suman
Witness	Signature
	Officer of Assignor
	Marco Ammann
Witness	Typewritten Name of Officer
	General Manager
	Title of Officer

2016-0094US	2016-0092US	2016-0089US	2016-0088US	2016-0087US	2016-0083US	2016-0082US	2016-0081US	2010-00/903	2015-008405	2015-0080US	2015-0079US	2015-0077US	2015-0075US	2014-0104US	2014-0102US	2014-0100US	2014-0099US	2014-0097US	2014-0096US	2014-0087US	2014-0086US	2013-0097US	2013-0088US	2012-0120US	2012-0114US	2012-0113US	2011-0084US	2010-0084US	2008-0085US	2007-0082 PRI	2006-0080US	2005-0060US	2004-0115US	2000-0115US
METHOD FOR PRODUCING MULTILAYER MEMBER	PHOTOCURABLE RESIN, MIXTURE, AND PHOTOCURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION	CLEANING AGENT COMPOSITION	TWO-COMPONENT CURABLE URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	TWO-PACK TYPE CURABLE URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	COMPONENT MOISTURE-CURABLE URETHANE	POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION	COMPOSITION	ONE-PART MOIST IRE-CHRARIE POLVI RETHANE	HOT MELT COMPOSITION	TWO-PACK CURABLE URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREFOR	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREFOR	URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION	ONE-PACK TYPE MOISTURE-CURABLE POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION	TWO-PACK TYPE URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	REACTIVE HOT-MELT ADHESIVE AGENT COMPOSITION	ONE-COMPONENT MOISTURE-CURABLE URETHANE COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME	CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION	TWO-PACK URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ONE-COMPONENT MOISTURE-CURABLE COMPOSITION	ONE-PART MOISTURE-CURABLE POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION	CURING POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION	WATER-BASED PRIMER COMPOSITION	CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION	PRIMER CONSTITUENT	THE 1 LIQUID TYPE HUMIDITY HARDENABILITY ADHESIVES FOR AUTOMATIC AUTOMOTIVE LIGHT IMPLEMENTS, AND THE AUTOMATIC AUTOMOTIVE LIGHT IMPLEMENT USING THIS	SILANOL CONDENSATION CATALYST, HEAT-CURABLE SILICONE RESIN COMPOSITION FOR SEALING PHOTOSEMICONDUCTORS AND SEALED PHOTOSEMICONDUCTOR USING SAME	MOLDING RESIN COMPOSITION	METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME	SHOT PUMP AND VARIABLE SPEED TYPE TWO-LIQUID METERING AND MIXING APPARATUS	ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS FOR OPTICAL FIBERS	METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF CYCLIC POLYSULFIDE COMPOUND AND RUBBER COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME
USA	ZSA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	202	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	ASU	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	NSA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Glanted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted
	2017-03-29	2017-04-27		2017-07-25	2017-06-12	2017-11-17	2017-11-17	2017-12-13			2016-07-15	2016-07-15	2016-07-29	_	2014-12-25	2015-05-25		_	2015-06-30	2015-11-05	2015-11-19			2013-12-06	2013-10-10		2012-03-20	2011-08-29	2009-12-08	2007-05-04	2007-10-01	2006-03-15	2005-08-22	
16/071.871	16/089 323	16/308,393	16/308,398	16/322,874	16/337,899	16/465,539	16/465,533	10/4/4,341	16/474 541	15/580,664	15/745,705	15/745,700	15/750,145	15/125,541	15/307,359	15/315,524	15/322,998	15/323,071	15/325,699	15/526,715	15/528,483	14/769,375	14/899,532	14/653,412	14/434,557	14/428,130	13/424,601	13/220,565	13/139,934	11/744,333	11/865,154	11/884,508	11/574,640	09/993,759
2019-01-31	2020-09-24	2019-08-29	2019-05-09	2021-11-18	2020-01-23	2019-09-19	2019-09-19	2013-11-07	2018-03-29	2018-06-14	2018-07-26	2018-07-26	2018-08-09	2017-01-05	2017-03-02	2017-07-20	2017-05-11	2017-06-08	2017-06-08	2017-11-09	2017-09-14	2016-01-07	2016-05-19	2016-05-12	2015-09-10	2015-09-10	2012-10-04	2012-03-08	2011-10-13	2009-01-22	2008-04-03	2010-02-25	2008-01-10	
20190030830	20200299446	20190264145	20190136105	20210355355	20200024448	20190284328	20190284327	20190000103	20180086956	20180163103	20180208815	20180208814	20180223144	20170002149	20170058076	20170204311	20170130106	20170158929	20170158927	20170320996	20170260434	20160002511	20160137815	20160130386	20150252211	20150252191	20120252944	20120058349	20110248314	20090023841	20080081194	20100046320	20080009562	
2023-01-17	2022-02-15	2021-06-15	2021-04-06	2022-08-16	2022-01-25	2021-09-14	2021-09-14	2021-01-19	2018-07-03	2019-12-24	2020-07-28	2020-03-10	2021-08-03	2018-10-16	2018-01-09	2020-10-06	2019-04-09	2019-07-23	2019-08-20	2021-02-09	2019-12-03	2017-12-05	2018-05-29	2017-01-03	2017-04-18	2016-05-24	2013-08-13	2014-05-06	2014-07-08	2009-10-20	2009-10-20	2010-11-09	2011-06-28	
_	11 248 079	11,034,922		11,414,577	11,230,642		11,117,998	11,143,172	_		_		11,078,391		9,862,796	10,793,758	ш	_	10,385,245	10,913,815			9,982,111	9,534,073	9,624,396			8,715,831	8,772,431	7,605,198	7,604,863	7,828,474	7968667	

PATENT REEL: 066641 FRAME: 0006

	MEMBER SURFACE TREATMENT METHOD, AND LAMINATED								
2016-0095US	MEMBER MANUFACTURING METHOD	USA	Granted	2017-01-10 16/071,881	16/071,881	2019-01-31	20190030758	2020-08-11 10,737,406	10,737,406
2017-0094US	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING LAMINATED BODY	ASU	Granted	2018-11-07 16/762,014	16/762,014	2020-11-12	20200353740	2022-11-22 11504960	11504960
2017-0095US	URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ASU	Granted	2018-09-10 16/646,309	16/646,309	2020-08-27	20200270493	2023-01-24 11,560,501	11,560,501
2018-0094US	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING LAMINATE MEMBER	ASU	Granted	2019-06-10 16/973,969	16/973,969	2021-08-12	20210245489	2022-02-22 11,254,114	11,254,114
	TWO-COMPONENT URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE								
2018-0095US	COMPOSITION	USA	Published	2019-06-07 16/973,699	16/973,699	2021-08-19	20210253920		
2019-0094US	ISOCYANATE-BASED ADHESIVE	ASU	Published	2020-07-02 17/624,889	17/624,889	2022-11-24	20220372352		
	ADHESIVE SELECTION METHOD, ADHESION COMPLEX, AND		-						
2019-0096US	PRODUCTION METHOD FOR ADHESION COMPLEX	USA	Published	2019-12-17 17/614,510	17/614,510	2022-06-30	20220207213		
2019-0107US	URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ASU	Granted	2019-12-26 17/310,200	17/310,200	2022-02-10	20220041908	2023-06-06	11667823
2019-0108US	URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE AGENT COMPOSITION	USA	Granted	2019-01-30 17/310,199	17/310,199	2022-01-06	20220002599	2022-10-25 11,479,700	11,479,700
2020-0165US	URETHANE-BASED ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	USA	Application	2021-11-17 18/251,332	18/251,332				
2020-0169US	URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	USA	Published	2021-05-24 18/011,096	18/011,096	2023-08-10	20230250325		
2021-0172US	TWO-COMPONENT URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ASU	Published	2022-09-22	17/950,535	2023-06-22	20230193094		
2021-0174US	BONDED ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME	NSA	Published	2022-08-05	17/882,093	2023-02-23	20230055820		
2021-0176US	URETHANE ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	ASU	Published	2022-06-30	17/855,181	2023-01-19	20230017595		

PATENT REEL: 066641 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 02/21/2024**